Section 3: Horticulture N >

LIRS -
Steward: Ms Lesley-Ann Peterson 8 S .
Sponsors: Bunnings Hardware, Wall to Wall Cleaning, Jobs by Mal, Mr & Mrs Tony McGrady et "’ '. < L 2
Prizes: 1: Certificate plus $8.00, 2: Certificate plus $6.00, 3: Certificate plus $5.00 A e

Entry Fee: $2.00 - Prizes may be cash, vouchers or goods, depending on sponsorship

3001
3002
3003

3004

3030
3031
3032

3050
3051
3052
3053
3054
3055

WINNERS CIRCLE
Horticulture Grand Champion, named on ‘Perpetual Trophy’
Prizes: 1: Horticulture Grand Champion

Horticulture Reserve Champion

Prizes: 1: Horticulture Reserve Champion
Horticulture Most Successful Exhibitor, named on ‘Perpetual Trophy’
Prizes: 1: Horticulture Most Successful Exhibitor

Junior Grand Champion Prizes: 1: Horticulture Junior Champion

ROSES

One Rose Bloom - Any colour
One Rose Bud - Any colour
Collection of Roses - Any colour,
more than one rose in bud or
bloom, more than one mini rose
in bud or bloom

Mini Roses - Bud or Bloom, Any
colour

FLORAL ART

Dried Floral Arrangement

Fresh Floral Arrangement
Garden/Sun hat

— Best character or decorated hat
— everything should be firmly
secured to the hat to allow for
hanging on a wall

FRUIT

Bush Lemons (3)
Lemons - Not Bush (3)
Grapefruit (3)
Oranges (3)
Mandarins (3)

Any Other Fruit

3020
3021
3022
3023
3024

3025

3040
3041

3042

3043

3044

3045

3060
3061
3062
3063
3064

3065

CUT FLOWERS & GERBERAS
Gerbera - Single, one bloom
Gerbera - Double, one bloom

Cut Flower - Single, one bloom
Cut Flower - Double, one bloom
Collection / Vase of Blooms, more
than one bloom single or double/
flower stem

Single Stem, native, annual, shrub,
bougainvillea

POTTED PLANTS & SUCCULENTS
Bonsai

Single Potted Greenery

- Fern, fruit tree, cacti, succulents
Single Potted Flowering

- Violets, orchids, natives
Collection Greenery One Pot

- Fern, cacti, succulents
Collection Flowering One Pot

- Violets, orchids, natives
Hanging Basket

- Greenery or flowering

HERBS & SPICES

Bunch of Parsley

Bunch of Basil

Bunch of Rosemary

Bunch of Mint

Collection of Herbs / Spices

- Minimum 5 varieties

Potted Herb / Herbs or Spice / Spices
- Any Variety



VEGETABLES
3070 Tomatoes - large (3); medium (6); small e.g. cherry (12)
3071 Capsicum (3) - any colour
3072 Bunch of Radish - minimum 6 in a bunch
3073 Root Vegetables (3) - carrot, parsnip, sweet potato, potato etc.
3074 Ground Vine Vegetable - pumpkin, butternut squash, zucchini etc.
3075 Elevated Vine Vegetables (12), green beans, green peas etc.
3076 Green Leafy Vegetables- 1 plant/bunch, lettuce, cabbage, silver-beet, broccoli, cauliflower etc.

Section 3: Horticulture - Junior Categories P AU

UNDER 15 YEARS
Steward: Ms Lesley-Ann Peterson
Sponsors: Bunnings Hardware, Wall-to-Wall Cleaning, Jobs by Mal
Prizes: 1: Certificate plus $6.00, 2: Certificate plus $5.00, 3: Certificate plus $3.00
Entry Fee: $1.00 - Prizes may be cash, vouchers or goods, depending on sponsorship

J3010 Cut flower - Single Stem J3014 Art Display Using Fruit and/or
J3011 Collection of Cut Flowers (4 - 8) Vegetables

J3012 Potted Plant/s J3015 Fairy/Adventure Garden

J3013 Any Fruit or Vegetable J3016 Grass Head —any base or design

HORTICULTURAL CONDITIONS OF ENTRY

Please refer to the How to Enter and Regulations outlined at the beginning of the Schedule.

Entries will be taken prior to the event, and on the day.
Entries close Thursday, 20th June 2019 at the Show Office, Buchanan Park at 10am.

e All VEGETABLES to be displayed complete with washed roots and tops intact.
e  Pumpkins and melons are to have minimum of 5 cm of stem attached.
e Al FRUIT to be displayed with attached stem (minimum of 5 cm).

e All POTTED PLANTS, Cacti & Succulents section entries should have been in the care of the entrant for
at least three (3) months prior to the Show

e All ORCHIDS should be in the care of the Entrant for at least six (6) months prior to the show

e Entries must be delivered to Buchanan Park Entertainment Centre Pavilion on Thursday 20" June
2019 between the hours of 8am and 10am.

e Entries can be picked up from the Buchanan Park Entertainment Centre Pavilion on Sunday 23rd
June 2019 between the hours of 8am and 9am.

e Any items not collected will be disposed of.

ALL PRIZES MUST BE COLLECTED FROM THE SECRETARY'S OFFICE AT BUCHANAN PARK ON SHOW DAYS
BETWEEN 8AM & 4PM





