Section 3: Horticulture

Steward: Ms Lesley-Ann Peterson

Sponsors: Bunnings Hardware, Wall to Wall Cleaning, Jobs by Mal, Mr & Mrs Tony McGrady

Prizes: 1: Certificate plus \$8.00, 2: Certificate plus \$6.00, 3: Certificate plus \$5.00 Entry Fee: \$2.00 - Prizes may be cash, vouchers or goods, depending on sponsorship

WINNERS CIRCLE

Horticulture Grand Champion, named on 'Perpetual Trophy'

Prizes: 1: Horticulture Grand Champion

Horticulture Reserve Champion

Prizes: 1: Horticulture Reserve Champion

Horticulture Most Successful Exhibitor, named on 'Perpetual Trophy'

Prizes: 1: Horticulture Most Successful Exhibitor

Junior Grand Champion Prizes: 1: Horticulture Junior Champion

	ROSES		CUT FLOWERS & GERBERAS
3001	One Rose Bloom - Any colour	3020	Gerbera - Single, one bloom
3002	One Rose Bud - Any colour	3021	Gerbera - Double, one bloom
3003	Collection of Roses - Any colour,	3022	Cut Flower - Single, one bloom
	more than one rose in bud or	3023	Cut Flower - Double, one bloom
	bloom, more than one mini rose	3024	Collection / Vase of Blooms, more
	in bud or bloom		than one bloom single or double/
3004	Mini Roses - Bud or Bloom, Any		flower stem
	colour	3025	Single Stem, native, annual, shrub,
			bougainvillea
	FLORAL ART		POTTED PLANTS & SUCCULENTS
3030	Dried Floral Arrangement	3040	Bonsai
3031	Fresh Floral Arrangement	3041	Single Potted Greenery
3032	Garden/Sun hat		- Fern, fruit tree, cacti, succulents
	 Best character or decorated hat 	3042	Single Potted Flowering
	 everything should be firmly 		 Violets, orchids, natives
	secured to the hat to allow for	3043	Collection Greenery One Pot
	hanging on a wall		- Fern, cacti, succulents
		3044	Collection Flowering One Pot
			- Violets, orchids, natives
		3045	Hanging Basket
			- Greenery or flowering
	FRUIT		HERBS & SPICES
3050	Bush Lemons (3)	3060	Bunch of Parsley
3051	Lemons - Not Bush (3)	3061	Bunch of Basil
3052	Grapefruit (3)	3062	Bunch of Rosemary
3053	Oranges (3)	3063	Bunch of Mint
3054	Mandarins (3)	3064	Collection of Herbs / Spices
3055	Any Other Fruit		- Minimum 5 varieties
		3065	Potted Herb / Herbs or Spice / Spices
			- Any Variety

VEGETABLES

3070	Tomatoes - large	e (3); medium	(6); small e.g.	. cherry (12
3070	TOTTIGLOCS TOTEC	, (3), ilicalalli	(U), Jillali C.B.	

3071 Capsicum (3) - any colour

3072 Bunch of Radish - minimum 6 in a bunch

3073 Root Vegetables (3) - carrot, parsnip, sweet potato, potato etc.

3074 Ground Vine Vegetable - pumpkin, butternut squash, zucchini etc.

3075 Elevated Vine Vegetables (12), green beans, green peas etc.

3076 Green Leafy Vegetables- 1 plant/bunch, lettuce, cabbage, silver-beet, broccoli, cauliflower etc.

Section 3: Horticulture - Junior Categories



UNDER 15 YEARS

Steward: Ms Lesley-Ann Peterson

Sponsors: Bunnings Hardware, Wall-to-Wall Cleaning, Jobs by Mal

Prizes: 1: Certificate plus \$6.00, 2: Certificate plus \$5.00, 3: Certificate plus \$3.00 Entry Fee: \$1.00 - Prizes may be cash, vouchers or goods, depending on sponsorship

J3010	Cut flower - Single Stem	J3014	Art Display Using Fruit and/or
J3011	Collection of Cut Flowers (4 - 8)		Vegetables
J3012	Potted Plant/s	J3015	Fairy/Adventure Garden
J3013	Any Fruit or Vegetable	J3016	Grass Head – any base or design

HORTICULTURAL CONDITIONS OF ENTRY

Please refer to the How to Enter and Regulations outlined at the beginning of the Schedule.

Entries will be taken prior to the event, and on the day.
Entries close Thursday, 20th June 2019 at the Show Office, Buchanan Park at 10am.

- All VEGETABLES to be displayed complete with washed roots and tops intact.
- Pumpkins and melons are to have minimum of 5 cm of stem attached.
- All FRUIT to be displayed with attached stem (minimum of 5 cm).
- All POTTED PLANTS, Cacti & Succulents section entries should have been in the care of the entrant for at least three (3) months prior to the Show
- All ORCHIDS should be in the care of the Entrant for at least six (6) months prior to the show
- Entries must be delivered to Buchanan Park Entertainment Centre Pavilion on Thursday 20th June 2019 between the hours of 8am and 10am.
- Entries can be picked up from the Buchanan Park Entertainment Centre Pavilion on Sunday 23rd June 2019 between the hours of 8am and 9am.
- Any items not collected will be disposed of.

ALL PRIZES MUST BE COLLECTED FROM THE SECRETARY'S OFFICE AT BUCHANAN PARK ON SHOW DAYS
BETWEEN 8AM & 4PM